
Project Change Order 

4/5/2023 

Plug Smart, an Ameresco Company 
640 Lakeview Plaza Blvd. Suite J 
Columbus, Ohio 43085 

Client:  Buckeye Local School District 
Project:  AC Addition Project 
RE: Ridgeview Kindergarten Classrooms 

This is a: Changes in Scope (Functionality) 

Change in Implementation Schedule/Delivery Dates 

Change from Estimated Budget

Description of Change(s) requested: 

The contract changes include the following: 

• Add the following classrooms to the scope of work to receive mini splits for space cooling.
The equipment needed will be two 4-ton condensing units, four 2-ton indoor units, all line
hide, line sets, and any other material needed to provide a fully operational system.

• The price below is turnkey and includes electrical, installation, material procurement,
project management, drawings and permit revisions.

• This addition and the delays from the utility company will increase the substantial
completion date from 4/15/23 to 5/31/23.

Exhibit E



Cost:  

• $33,592.00 

  

Contract Summary 

• Original Contract Value:  $ 1,490,292.00 

• Previous Change Orders: $                 0.00 

• This Change Order   $        33,592.00 
Revised Contract Amount: $  1,523,884.00 

  

Approval:  

Ameresco Manager:           Date:      

Client:             Date:      


